Burnt Ranch School Bus Schedule --2025-2026

Please be at the BUS Stop five minutes early for your child/children's scheduled pick up time. If the bus is already at a stop you must go to the next
scheduled bus stop to put your child/children on the bus. Late Start Day: In the event of a Late Start Day due to weather or power outage, school will
start at 10:15 am. The morning bus run will be at each stop 2 hours later than regular schedule. The DreamQuest and Vet's Park stop is only for

students grade 5th and up.

Regular AM Bus Late Start 3:30 PM Bus
7:10 [Pony Creek 9:10 3:34 |Burnt Ranch Post Office
7:25 |Bigfoot Restaurant 9:25 3:37 |Pony Creek
7:29 [China Creek Rd 9:29 3:47 |Fisher Rd
7:31 |Hwy 299 (e) Yellow Building(oid Early Bird) 9:31 3:51 |477 China Flat Rd
7:36 |Salyer Store 9:36 3:52 |Big Oak Rd
7:38 [Hwy 299 (e) Oden Flat 9:38 3:54 {101 Lone Pine Rd
7:40 |Hwy 299 (e) S. Suzy Q Rd 9:40 3:56 |Hawkins Bar Trailer-RV Park
7:46 |Fisher Rd 9:46 3:59 |Hwy 299 (w) Suzy Q
7:48 |477 China Flat Rd 9:48 4:01 [Hwy 299 (w) Oden Flat
7:49 [Big Oak Rd 9:49 4:04 |Hwy 299 (w) Milepost 1
7:51 [101 Lone Pine Rd 9:51 4:10 |Bigfoot Restaurant
7:53 |Hawkins Bar Trailer-RV Park 9:53 4:15 |VFW Park* (5th grade and up only)
8:03 |Hennessy Rd Pull Out 10:03 4:19 |DreamQuest* (5th grade & up only)
8:05 |School 10:05 4:22 |China Creek Rd
Minimum Day 2:00 PM Bus 4:23 |Hwy 299 (e) Yellow Building(oid Early Bird)
2:04 |Burnt Ranch Post Office 4:29 |Salyer Store
2:17 |Fisher Rd 4:31 |Hwy 299 (e) S. Suzy Q
2:21 |477 China Flat Rd 4:40 |School
2:22 Big Oak Rd * indicates walking stop only, no car picks ups.
2:24 (101 Lone Pine Rd 4:45 PM Bus
2:26 |Hawkins Bar Trailer-RV Park 4:49 |Burnt Ranch Post Office
2:29 |Hwy 299 (w) Suzy Q 4:51 |Pony Creek
2:31 [Hwy 299 (w) Oden Flat 4:57 |Hawkins Bar River Access
2:34 [Hwy 299 (w) Milepost 1 5:00 [Hwy 299 (w) Suzy Q
2:40 |Bigfoot Restaurant 5:03 |Hwy 299 (w) Oden Flat
2:43 [DreamQuest (5th grade & up only) 5:06 |Hwy 299 (w) Milepost 1
2:46 |China Creek Rd 5:12 |Bigfoot Restaurant
2:48 [Hwy 299 (e) Yellow Building(old Early Bird) 5:17 |VFW Park* (5th grade and up only)
2:54 |Salyer Store 5:21 |DreamQuest* (5th grade & up only)
2:56 [Hwy 299 (e) S. Suzy Q 5:24 |China Creek Rd
3:08 [School 5:25 |Hwy 299 (e) Yellow Building(oid Early Bird)
5:31 |Salyer Store
5:33 |[Hwy 299 (e) S. Suzy Q
5:45 |School




